



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 297/2025 & CM APPL. 30099/2025
SMT. SHALINI JAIN & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.

versus

M/S TAJ PRESS

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Re-list on 16th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/b/Av/Yg