



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 297/2025 & CM APPL. 30099/2025

SMT. SHALINI JAIN & ANR. ....Appellants

Through:

versus

M/S TAJ PRESS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Chhabra and Ms.  
Gauri Batra, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.03.2026**

1. None appears for the appellants though the matter was called out twice.

2. Re-notify on 21 May 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MARCH 16, 2026/gunn**