



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 297/2025 & CM APPL. 30099/2025

SMT. SHALINI JAIN & ANR.Appellants

Through:

versus

M/S TAJ PRESSRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. Given the amount involved, we are of the opinion that an opportunity of settlement of this dispute by mediation ought to be explored.

2. Accordingly, the dispute is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Let the parties contact the concerned officer at the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 23 May 2026 at 3 pm to fix a schedule for mediation.

3. Re-notify on 16 September 2026 to ascertain the outcome of mediation.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/AR